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PUBLIC NOTICE: TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF BEAUDESERT ROAD WORCESTERSHIRE 

COUNTY COUNCIL. 

Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984  

(Beaudesert Road, Wythall)(Temporary Closure) Order 2021  

Order Made: to close that part of Beaudesert Road from its  junction with Oakwood 

Road to its junction with Shawhurst Lane.  

Reason: Carriageway Resurfacing Works by WCC.  

Exemptions: to permit access to any land or premises fronting the highway affected 

where there is no other form of access; and to allow the works to be undertaken.  

Diversion Route - Shawhurst Lane, May Lane, Oakwood Road and vice versa as shown 

on map.  

Anticipated duration: 19 days. Commencing: 8 March 2021 . 

This will obviously cause problems with parking so please allow extra time for your    

journey, allow for parking further away and walking in and ensure you park legally 

and considerately. Please note that parking outside the Hub is time restricted and 

wardens will issue penalty notices.  Due to response to parental and resident’s     

concerns,  wardens will be operational in the area.  

Our COVID procedures do not allow late arrivals in through the office area so please 

do leave home in time to get the children in to school before the gates close.  Please 

note there is no on site parking unless you are a blue disabled badge holder.   The 

barrier is monitored to stop unauthorised users.  Thank you.  
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Happy, Confident and Successful Learners; Well Prepared for life.   



 
World Book Day this year falls on March 4th, when 

the children will still be working remotely. Rather than do a com-
promised World Book Day online, all classes will be doing 
an activity to mark World Book Day on the 4th as part of their 
remote learning provision. 
 
Our true 'Coppice Book Day' celebration will be held on the      
following Thursday (March 11th). We believe that this gives us 
the best chance to make the day special, as well as being an     
easier solution for families. 
 
As with last year, we will not be asking for children to dress up as 
characters this year, although there is the opportunity for this on 
March 4th if anyone would like to. More information about this 
can be found on the World Book Day newsletter, which you can 
find on the next page of this newsletter.  
 
World Book Day vouchers will be given out in the week beginning 
the 8th. There are some brilliant £1 books available this year (see 
the picture above), so keep an eye out for these vouchers coming 
home. 
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STAR OF THE WEEK 

 

RF  -      SIENNA 

RH -       LOTTIE 

RL  -  MAISIE & LEO     

1D  -    JARED    

1T  -      ZECKY 

1RB -    BENJAMIN 

2A  -    SUSANNA 

2CA    - OLIVER & ADAM 

2J  -    MADDISON & HARPER J  

3P   -  RABIA   

3K    -   RILEY 

3HK   -  HARRY 

4W   -   WILL 

4MW-  JAMIE 

4J   -     JAIDEN 

5G    -   JOSIAH 

5MS  -  AMELIA 

5K   -    RYAN 

6C    -   KIAN 

6G   -    GEORGE 
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SCHOOL TERM DATES  FOR THE REMAINING 2021 TERMS 

     AND FOR 2021/2022 

School term dates and TED days for the next academic year 2021/2022. 

 
Other closure days: 

Monday 2nd May 2022- May Day Bank holiday 

Summer Term TED days. 

Friday 27th May 2022  

Friday 22nd July 2022 

Holiday School closes on (all usual school 
finishing time) 

School re-opens on 

Autumn term 2021 Not applicable Monday 6th September 2021 
(Thursday 2nd and Friday 3rd Sep-
tember are TED days) 

Autumn half term Friday 22nd October 2021 Monday 1st November 2021 

Christmas Friday 17th December 2021 Wednesday 5th January 2022 
(TED day Tuesday 4th January 
2022) 

Spring half term Friday 18th February 2022 Monday 28th February 2022 

Easter Friday 8th April 2022 Monday 25th April 2022 

Summer half term Thursday 26th May 2022 Monday 6th June 2022 

Summer term ends Thursday 21st July 2022 Not yet available 

Remaining holiday dates for 2021 

Holiday             School closes on 

      (all usual school finishing time)             School re-opens on 

 
 Other school closures 

Monday 3rd May 2021- May Day Bank holiday 

Easter Friday 1st April 2021 Monday 19th April 2021 

Summer half term Friday 28th May 2021 Monday 7th June 2021 

Summer term ends Monday 19th July 2021 See below 


